

Segment Information

(1) Industry Segments

| | Three months ended December 31 | | | | Nine months ended December 31 | | | |
|---|--------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
| | Yen (millions) | | (B)/(A) x100 (%) | U.S. \$ (millions) | Yen (millions) | | (D)/(C) x100 (%) | U.S. \$ (millions) |
| | 2007 (A) | 2008 (B) | | 2008 | 2007 (C) | 2008 (D) | | 2008 |
| Information & Telecommunication Systems | 627,260 20% | 600,965 23% | 96 | 6,604 | 1,881,799 21% | 1,882,761 22% | 100 | 20,690 |
| Electronic Devices | 296,257 10% | 258,249 10% | 87 | 2,838 | 939,590 10% | 899,447 10% | 96 | 9,884 |
| Power & Industrial Systems | 829,601 27% | 702,572 27% | 85 | 7,721 | 2,427,944 27% | 2,396,455 28% | 99 | 26,335 |
| Digital Media & Consumer Products | 411,520 13% | 309,392 12% | 75 | 3,400 | 1,139,558 12% | 1,004,893 12% | 88 | 11,043 |
| High Functional Materials & Components | 482,580 16% | 376,538 15% | 78 | 4,138 | 1,416,160 16% | 1,297,711 15% | 92 | 14,261 |
| Logistics, Services & Others | 332,183 11% | 246,554 10% | 74 | 2,709 | 950,902 10% | 821,509 10% | 86 | 9,028 |
| Financial Services | 107,187 3% | 84,333 3% | 79 | 927 | 329,500 4% | 274,325 3% | 83 | 3,015 |
| Subtotal | 3,086,588 100% | 2,578,603 100% | 84 | 28,336 | 9,085,453 100% | 8,577,101 100% | 94 | 94,254 |
| Eliminations & Corporate Items | (379,484) | (318,030) | - | (3,495) | (1,097,864) | (1,005,981) | - | (11,055) |
| Revenues Total | 2,707,104 | 2,260,573 | 84 | 24,841 | 7,987,589 | 7,571,120 | 95 | 83,199 |
| Information & Telecommunication Systems | 14,254 15% | 38,382 -% | 269 | 422 | 26,709 12% | 110,555 48% | 414 | 1,215 |
| Electronic Devices | 10,214 11% | 4,084 -% | 40 | 45 | 36,028 15% | 32,611 14% | 91 | 358 |
| Power & Industrial Systems | 33,394 35% | (25,491) -% | - | (280) | 97,035 41% | 38,027 16% | 39 | 418 |
| Digital Media & Consumer Products | (15,026) (16%) | (16,132) -% | - | (177) | (65,892) (28%) | (42,793) (18%) | - | (470) |
| High Functional Materials & Components | 40,970 43% | (588) -% | - | (6) | 105,607 45% | 68,327 29% | 65 | 751 |
| Logistics, Services & Others | 5,839 6% | 4,666 -% | 80 | 51 | 16,602 7% | 16,337 7% | 98 | 180 |
| Financial Services | 5,417 6% | 2,176 -% | 40 | 24 | 18,395 8% | 9,651 4% | 52 | 106 |
| Subtotal | 95,062 100% | 7,097 -% | 7 | 78 | 234,484 100% | 232,715 100% | 99 | 2,557 |
| Eliminations & Corporate Items | (17,189) | (21,621) | - | (238) | (34,943) | (50,157) | - | (551) |
| Operating income (loss) Total | 77,873 | (14,524) | - | (160) | 199,541 | 182,558 | 91 | 2,006 |

Note: Revenues by industry segment include intersegment transactions.

(2) Revenues by Market

| | Three months ended December 31 | | | | Nine months ended December 31 | | | |
|---------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
| | Yen (millions) | | (B)/(A) x100 (%) | U.S. \$ (millions) | Yen (millions) | | (D)/(C) x100 (%) | U.S. \$ (millions) |
| | 2007 (A) | 2008 (B) | | 2008 | 2007 (C) | 2008 (D) | | 2008 |
| Japan | 1,509,701 56% | 1,301,457 58% | 86 | 14,302 | 4,505,191 56% | 4,309,698 57% | 96 | 47,359 |
| Asia | 546,521 20% | 452,672 20% | 83 | 4,974 | 1,574,767 20% | 1,527,923 20% | 97 | 16,790 |
| North America | 251,606 9% | 207,389 9% | 82 | 2,279 | 771,778 10% | 691,632 9% | 90 | 7,600 |
| Europe | 288,742 11% | 202,035 9% | 70 | 2,220 | 795,712 10% | 710,313 9% | 89 | 7,806 |
| Other Areas | 110,534 4% | 97,020 4% | 88 | 1,066 | 340,141 4% | 331,554 5% | 97 | 3,643 |
| Outside Japan | 1,197,403 44% | 959,116 42% | 80 | 10,540 | 3,482,398 44% | 3,261,422 43% | 94 | 35,840 |
| Total | 2,707,104 100% | 2,260,573 100% | 84 | 24,841 | 7,987,589 100% | 7,571,120 100% | 95 | 83,199 |

###